

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5945-5948/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in CRLA No. 3/2003 & CONFC No. 6/2002 & CRLA No. 46/2003 & CRLA No. 1482/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCE UZOCHUKWU UZOZIE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 24/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Asheesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4. Let fresh notice be issued

to the unserved respondents. Process be given dasti as well.

( RAVI P. VERMA )

Court Master

( KANWAL SINGH )

Court Master

r