

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5945-5948/2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCE UZOCHUKWU UZOZIE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 20/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time more is granted to the petitioner, as prayed for, as last
chance, to comply with the office report.

List again on 23.10.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)
Registrar

hj